
Offace of '9rlrz-M-arz

Dr

@l N

EIIIEIEI

GITY OF- r ii
s!,U/l

N

Revised on: May, 2004

February 27,2025

very

MA. HAMOR

Notice of Award

Dear Ms. Nuylan:

We are happy to notiry you that you. Bid dated February 20,2025 for drc SUppLy AND
DELIVERY OF EQUIPMf,NT, MATERIALS AND/ OR TOOTS AND JICS (R.E.B.U.I.LD.
PROGRAM) with Contract No. GS 2025-01-006 , for the Contract price equivalent to
Onc Million Ore Hundrcd Thirty Thr€e Tiousrtrd Sir Hutrdrrd Ninety Nioe and 60/1fi)
Pesos ( ? I,133,699.60 ) Ooly , as conected and modified .

You are hereby required to provide within ten ( I 0) days the performance security in the form and
the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance security
shall constitute sufficicnt ground for cancellation ofthis award and fofeiturc ofthe bid securitv.

r*l* ,nu,l

.!{[nl

,:LiTE OFFICE CSU
L6U-So nCi

Date: O 4\

ctvtLsEc
p_

'Lii;; !1.^

,/ tD

t4AR I 7 7|l2
MAR 1 7 2025

MAR 17 Z[25

LG
URITY UNIT

.r lrli,

![

MS. HELEN M. NUYLA"\
Proprietress/General Manager
KANEDA TRADING
RizalSt.,Darag4 Albay

City Mayor

Conforme:

-9?MS. }TELEN M. NUYLAN
Proprieiress/General Manager
KANEDA TRADING
Rizal St.,Daraga, Albay

LACCII



Contmct Agreement
No. B- 2025-105-GS

THIS ACRFlliMIjN l made this 2Ei day of February , 2025 bctween Ms. Ester E' H.mor ,

City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hercinalier callql the - Irntilv" ) of thc one part srd Ms.
IIELEN M. NIIYLAN Proprietor of KANf,DA TRADING ( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) of
the other parl:

REAS the [ntity invitcd Bids lb. clytain goods and ancillaD' sen'iccs, viz SUPPLY AND
Y OT EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND/ OR TOOLS AND JIGS (RE.B.U.I.LD.
) and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for lhe supply ofthose goods and sen'ices in the

ol' One Million One Thittv Three Thousand Six Hualred Nin? and 60/100

l*t(Jt>
\JX

\$irlu

fY

MAR 1] ?N

I

L.

(h!'.eimftcr called "l}le Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSE'TH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the satne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

2. The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed lo form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
Schedule of Requi-remens;
Technical Specifi cations;
Ceneral and Special Conditions ofContract; and
Supplemental or Bid Bullains, ifany

E-cstl
Wirning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requiremenrs, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contain€d in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as almexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clsrifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting liom the Procuri[g Entity's bid €valuation;

Performance Security;

:!
BACC

BY:

llr.

UARrcT OFFICE

Notice ofAward ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Wirnips bidder aqrees thst
additional contract documents or i Drescribed by rhe GPPB
that arc subscquenlly requircd for submission aftcr thc conlract (,ieculion,
sucb as the \otice lo Proceed. \'ariation Orders. and \l{rrann Securin.
shall likewise form p!rt ofthe Colltract.

bidder shall present Tax Clearance( for Collection) ftom the Bureau
Inlemal Revenue as well as a copy ofBusiness and lncome Tax retums duly

and received by Bureau oflotemal Revenue duly validated with Ihe

l'4A 025Rl72

Bt- --l8x Payment made thereon.

,llr

!

ttAR I i 2025



3. In consideration for the sum o/ One Million One Thirtv Three Thousand
Six Harrdred Ninetv Nine and 60/100 Pesos (? 1.133.699.60 t Onlv or such other
sums as may be ascertained, KANEDA TRADING agrees to SUPPLY AND DELMRY
OF EQT]IPMENT, MATERIALS AND/ OR TOOLS AND JIGS (RE.B.U.I.L.D.
PROGRAM) in accordanc€ with his,iherlits Bid.

4. The Citv Goyernment of Sorsozon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with ofthe tic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above w tten.

MA. ESTER

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Owner

for:
KANEDA TRADING

Rf,UBLIC OF THI]
PROVINCE OF I

Province of 61g5y

NAME

crTY or -^;dAzPl crrl

ACKNOWLEDCfMNT

day MAR 2 1206 . zozs;n tt" c
personally appeared

I'A-X IDEN-f IF'ICA'I'ION NUMBT.,R

ALBAY
)
)
)

s

MI-l this itv ofl6c

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same persons who ex€cuted the lorgoing instrument and

acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent

.cspectively-

This instrument , is a CONTRACT co.sistirg oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachmmts)

including page ort which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the Parties hereto on the letl

margin ofiach and every page thcreofand thgir witness , and sealed with my notarial seal'

lN WITNESS WIIEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

above lwitten.

LIC
{I,\II I DELI'

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

ROLLOFA ;olti

trt( i] l,
llrl

:lii.

Series of

NOTARY

MCU COMPI-IANCF NO VN{06/ Ul, AtRrl U }:

q--
HEI*I(M. KUYLAN



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 03, 2025

MS. Hf,LEN M. NUYLAN
Proprietress/General Manager
KANEDA TRADING
Rizal St.,Daraga, Albay

f)ear Ms- Nuvlan:

The attached Contract Agreement having b€en approved, notice is hereby given to KANEDA
TRADING that delivery may commence or the SUPPLY AND DELtvf,RY OF EQUTPMENT,
MATERIALS AllD/ OR TOOLS AND JlcS (R-E.B.U,I.LD. PROGRAM), effective on I.ebruary
28. 2025 .

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performiag the services under the terms and
conditions ofthe Agreement afld in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptanc€ of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City Govemment ofSorsogon.

Very truly yours,

,^ "\uoJCity Mayor
HAMOR "

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on a

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

Authorized Sigoature

N li.t.

G
ATEI.ITE OFFICE.CSU

ctrv
cr /ll :lC'.lHlTY UNIT

MAR 1 7 ?025

i\
I

a ,,i
-r-,-. -l

MAR ?0251l

l,tAR 17 ?M5

BY-

on Cl

BY

o o 0 oI lrr !


